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EXISTING ZONING VARIES
PROPOSED ZONING PVC PLANNED VILLAGE COMMUNITY DISTRICT EXISTING

ZONING JURISDICTION COBB COUNTY SIDEWALK
GROCERY & FUEL (Not including R.O.W. dedication) 10904+ ACRES

OUTLOT #1 1.172+ ACRES

OUTLOT #2 0.944: ACRES

OUTLOT #3 1031 ACRES

OUTLOT #4 1302+ ACRES

OUTLOT #5 1799+ ACRES

OUTLOT #6 1110+ ACRES

TOTAL COMMERCIAL SITE AREA 18.262+ ACRES

TOTAL RETAIL NET FLOOR SPACE 239,849 SF

TOTAL RETAIL NET FLOOR SPACE PER 100 DWELLING UNITS 80,486 SF

TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA 126,480 SF

TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA PER DWELLING UNIT (Min. 550 sf) 400 SF* o isTNG
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA / PERCENTAGE - (Max, 70% FOR CAC) 17.79+ ACRES / 75%*

FUTURE ARTISTIC
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MINIMUM LOT SIZE 200,000 sf
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH AT FRONT SETBACK LINE 200 FEET
MINIMUM PUBLIC ROAD FRONTAGE 100 FEET
PERIMETER SETBACK SUMMARY:
FRONT SETBACK 50 FEET
SIDE SETBACK (MINOR) 15 FEET
SIDE SETBACK (MAJOR) 25 FEET
REAR SETBACK 30 FEET
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT, 50 FEET / 4 STORIES
GROCERY & FUEL REQ'D: 479 SPACES (1/200 SF), PROVIDED: 409 SPACES* EXISTING
OUTLOT #1 ; ; 12 SPACES TRAFFIC SIGNAL
OUTLOT #2___ ‘ , 46 SPACES
OUTLOT #3 43 SPACES
OUTLOT #4 40 SPACES
OUTLOT #5 _ ; 65 SPACES
OUTLOT #6 33 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED. 648 SPACES
*VARIANCE REQUESTED
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RESIDENTIAL SITE AREA.____ 5.496+/- ACRES
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EXISTING ZONING , VARIES
PROPOSED ZONING PVC PLANNED VILLAGE COMMUNITY DISTRICT
ZONING JURISDICTION COBB COUNTY
PROPOSED LUXURY APARTMENTS 298 UNITS
TOTAL PVC SITE AREA 23.914+ ACRES
RESIDENTIAL DENSITY FOR PVC ZONED PROPERTY 12.46 UNITS PER ACRE

RESIDENT PARKING

*VARIANCE REQUESTED

REQ'D: 522 SPACES (1.75 / UNIT), PROVIDED: 500 SPACES*
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OUTLOT #1 (SELF STORAGE) 112,000 SF
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OUTLOT #6. 4,580 SF
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TOTAL BLDG. AREA 570,629 SF
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PROPOSED MEDIAN,
EXISTING MEDIAN TO BE
PARTIALLY REMOVED
EXISTING ZONING:
PORTIONS OF THE SITE ARE ZONED:
"CRC" COCMIMUNITY RETAIL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT
"GC" GENERAL COMMERCIAL
"NS" NEIGHBORHOOD SHOPPING DISTRICT
"R-20" SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
"R-80" SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
PROPOSED ZONING:
"PVC" PLANNED VILLAGE COMMUNITY DISTRICT
CODE SECTION REQUIREMENT VARIANCE REQUEST
CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE V - . .

1 parking space per 200 SF required. 95,724 SF (grocery + fuel) Reduct f 100 .
gig;:gg 184-272 (5) (D) 4;,9 spaces required. 409 spacels provided. ((':ml:;zrl;);zel paéZfocﬁfy)
CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE IV - Gommunity retail uses larger than 70k SF: No more than$ of parking spaces are located Parking location as shown on RZ-6
SECTION 134-218 (13) () between primary structure & major roadway: if site design doesn't allow, developer to instalt | without 25' landscape biiffer & berm
PARKING LOCATION a min. 25' landscaped buffer along road frontage w/ 3' high berm. (Grocery/Fuel parce! only)
CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE V - Maximum area for ouitdoor merchandise shafl bre 1000 SF, and is only permitted during Allow outdoor merch area to exceed
SECTION 134-267 (j)(1)and(2) hours of operation of the business and all items must be stored inside during the hours the | 1000sf and capped at 4,000sf and allow
OUTDOOR MERCHANDISE business is closed. items to remain outside after close of

business (Grocery/Fuel parcel}

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE V -
SEGTION 134-279 (C)(7)
BUILDING SETBACKS

Self-Service storage facilities (SSSF) shall have a 50 front setback on an arterial collector Reduce the required front setback
street. for the ("CCSSSF") from fifty feet

(50') to forty feet (40")

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE IV -
SECTION 134-217 (13) (w)
MAX. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

70% maximurm impervious allowed for CAC.

Allow increase of maximum
impervious area for overalt (75%)

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE V -
SECTION 134-279 (g)
DUMPSTERS

Dumpsters and trash receptacles shall be lbcated where they are not visible from adjacent
residentially zoned properties, and adequately screened from view from all other adjacent
properties and streets.

Woaive the positioning of the fully enclosed |
and screened dumpsters so that they can

be located on side of a primary structure

within property's interior (Outlot #5)

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE V -
SECTION 134-272 (5) (D)
REQ'D PARKING SPACES

Required parking spaces for High-rise apartmants: 1.75 spaces per dwelling unit

(298 units = 522 spaces required, 500 spaces provided) Spaces.

Allow for a reduction of 22 paiking

GROCERY + FUEL 10.904 ACRES
RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION 0.156 ACRES
RESIDENTIAL 5.496 ACRES
OUTLOT #1 1.172 ACRES
OUTLOT #2 0.944 ACRES
OUTLOT #3 1.031 ACRES
OUTLOT #4 1.302 ACRES
OUTLOT #5 1.799 ACRES
OUTLOT #6 1.110 ACRES
S

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE IV -
SECTION 134-217 (13) (c)
REQUIRED ACREAGE

A PVC shall require 50 contiguous acres.

Reduce the acreage requirement of
the PVC district from 50 acres to
23.914 acres.

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE IV -
SECTION 134-217 (13) (d)
OPEN SPACE REQ.

A minimun of 550 square feet per dwelling unit in a PVC shall be reserved for open space, | Reduce the minimum requirement

parks, or other recreational or public uses.

of 550 sf of Open Space per
dwelling unit to 400 sf.

CHAPTER 134 - ARTICLE IV -
SECTION 134-217 (13) (v}
EATING AND DRINKING EST.

Eating and drinking establishments, excluding bars or nightclubs, shall be a maximum of Waive the maximum amount of 3,000 square
3,000 sf for a PVC feet for Eating and Drinking Establishments.
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